designee and the Village Attorney are authorized execute and deliver the Agreement in 

substantially the same form as set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto. 

Section 4. Approval of Fiscal Year Expenditures. The Village Council hereby 

approves an amount not to exceed Sixty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($67,000.00) for the 

Consulting Services from Early Alert Inc. 

Section 5. Authorization of Fund Expenditure. Notwithstanding the limitations 

imposed upon the Village Manager pursuant to the Village's Purchasing Procedures Ordinance, 

the Village Manager is authorized to expend budgeted funds for the Emergency Management